## 506146142 07/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6192873

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| ELEMENT FOUR TECHNOLOGIES INC. | 06/13/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MR. DON MADGE          |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11551 TURTLE BAY COURT |
| City:           | LAKE COUNTRY           |
| State/Country:  | BRITISH COLUMBIA       |
| Postal Code:    | V4V 1X9                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8196422 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2503089978

**Email:** jgritchey@hotmail.com **Correspondent Name:** JONATHAN RITCHEY

Address Line 1: 312 101 1865 DILWORTH DRIVE

Address Line 4: KELOWNA, BRITISH COLUMBIA V1Y 9T1

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:             | JONATHAN RITCHEY |  |
|--------------------------------|------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: /Jonathan Ritchey/  |                  |  |
| <b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/09/2020 |                  |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment\_Madge#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment\_Madge#page2.tif

PATENT 506146142 REEL: 053165 FRAME: 0562

#### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, I,

| Corporate Name    | Address                                    |
|-------------------|--|
| Element Four      | 312 101 1865 Dilworth Drive,               |
| Technologies Inc. | Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada, V1Y 9T1 |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, am the listed inventor of the patent application entitled "ATMOSPHERIC WATER COLLECTION DEVICE," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29th 2010, and having Patent Number 8,196,422, and Application Number 12,826,448

#### WHEREAS.

| Assignee Name | Address   |
|---------------|---|
| Don Madge     | 11551 Turtle Bay Crt,<br>Lake Country, British Columbia, Canada, V4V1X9 |

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian individual residing at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

Page 1 2

applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| June 13, 2020 | 3472 /C          | alle   | _(Assignor) |
|---------------|------------------|--------|-------------|
| Date          | Jopathan Ritchey | Parti. |             |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan Ritchey signed this instrument on behalf of Element Four Technologies Inc. of her/his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Date | June 13/2020 | Signed at Kelowaa B.C. |
|------|--------------|------------------------|
|      |              | 2.5.2.2.4.4.           |
|      | A S S        |                        |

(Name of Witness)

(Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

ELEMENT FOUR TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Tune /3,2020 Sandwell (Signatory Signature)

Jonathan Ritchey, President Element Four Technologies

Page 2 | 2